SOS Agency -Mass

Start of Study Email 

Courtesy Agency Distribution

Mass E-mail

We send a courtesy e-mail to most agencies.   We are not seeking input from these agencies at this point in time.  Send the following in one mass e-mail to all agencies listed below.  Please note that it includes a spreadsheet.  The spreadsheet will include the following columns:

· TIP #

· Project Description (on SR # (roadname) over {stream name or road or railroad} in {county }

· Division

The spreadsheet will be sorted in order of Division to ease the agency’s ability to identify their projects. 
Dear Agency Representative:

                                                                                                                                                            

SUBJECT: Notification of start of activities for NCDOT State Transportation Improvement Program bridge replacement projects  to be let in 2018.

The Project Development and Environmental Analysis Unit is beginning the process of environmental and engineering studies for the bridge replacement projects listed in the attached spreadsheet.  In the near future, our Natural Environment Section and/or Human Environment Section will be in contact with your agency, as applicable, requesting project specific information.  While we do not anticipate a response to this notification if you have time sensitive concerns we welcome your input.

Thanks

John Williams
PDEA Bridge Section

(919) 707-6178
The notification goes to the following:

USACE
Army Corps of Engineers

Mr. Henry M. Wicker, Jr.

henry.m.wicker.jr@usace.army.mil
Copy of all USACE correspondence to Henry
Mr. Tracey Wheeler

tracey.l.wheeler@usace.army.mil
Division 1


OR

Mr. Tom Steffens

thomas.a.steffens@usace.army.mil
Divisions 2 & 4


OR

Mr. Brad Shaver

brad.e.shaver@usace.army.mil
Division 3


OR

Mr. Eric Alsmeyer

eric.c.alsmeyer@usace.army.mil
Division 5


OR
Mr. Ronnie Smith

ronnie.d.smith@usace.army.mil
Divisions 6 & 8
OR

David Bailey
david.e.bailey@usace.army.mil
Division 7
OR

Mr. John Thomas

john.t.thomas.jr@usace.army.mil
Division 9 
OR

Ms. Amanda Fuemmeler

amanda.fuemmeler@usace.army.mil
Division 10
OR

Mr. Andrew Williams
andrew.e.williams2@usace.army.mil
Division 11
OR
Mr. Steven Kichefski
steven.l.kichefski@usace.army.mil
Division 12
OR
Lori Beckwith

loretta.a.beckwith@usace.army.mil
Divisions 13 & 14
USFWS

Mr. Gary Jordan

US Fish & Wildlife Service

gary.jordan@fws.gov
Divisions 1 through 8


OR

Mr. Jay Mays

US Fish & Wildlife Service

jason_mays@fws.gov
Divisions 9 through 14
DCM

Ms. Cathy Brittingham

DENR – Division of Coastal Management

cathy.brittingham@ncdenr.gov
Divisions 1 through 3 less Northhampton, Martin, Pitt, Greene, Lenoir, Duplin and Sampson
FHWA

Mr. Felix Davila, PE
felix.davila@dot.gov
Divisions 5, 7- 9


OR

Mr. Ron Lucas, PE

ron.lucas@dot.gov
Divisions 1- 4, & 6
OR

Mr. Mitch Batuzich
michael.batuzich@dot.gov
Divisions 10-14

DENR Parks & Rec
Mr. Brian Strong

DENR-Division of Parks and Recreation

brian.strong@ncparks.gov
EPA

Cynthia Van Der Wiele
USEPA – Raleigh

vanderwiele.cynthia@epa.gov
EBCI

Tyler Howe

Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians

tylehowe@nc.cherokee-com  (not a typo)
Divisions 11, 12, 13 & 14 less Surry, Yadkin, Alexander and Iredell Counties
TVA

Ashley Farless
TVA

arfarless@tva.gov
Divisions 11, 13 & 14 less Ashe, Alleghany, Surry, Yadkin, Wilkes, Caldwell, Burke, McDowell, Rutherford and Polk
DWR
Kevin Barnett

kevin.barnett@ncdenr.gov
Division 13, 14
Alan Johnson

Alan.Johnson@ncdenr.gov
Division 10, 12
David Wainwright

David.Wainwright@ncdenr.gov
Division 1, 2, 8
Rob Ridings

Rob.Ridings@ncdenr.gov
Division 4, 5
Mason Herndon

Mason.herndon@ncdenr.gov
Division 3, 6
Dave Wanucha

Dave.wanucha@ncdenr.gov
Division 7, 9, 11
